TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM605150

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	405 Lewallen Road
City:	Asheboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27205
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5434983	SMARTHOME FURNISHINGS
Serial Number:	87593216	COMPLETE COMFORT CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen Brennan

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Baker & McKenzie LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Brennan	
SIGNATURE:	/colleen brennan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Klaussner Furniture Industries#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Klaussner Furniture Industries#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Klaussner Furniture Industries#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0221

900576743

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 5th day of October, 2020, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of KLAUSSNER FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

December 18, 2018, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6528/0369, including without

limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

12006899v1 10/2/2020 3:34 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0222 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

By: Mavin E. Fra

Title: Sanior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

United States Trademarks

RECORDED: 10/27/2020

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
SMARTHOME FURNISHINGS	5434983	3/27/18

United States Trademark Applications

8		
)	

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0224